

## **Freedom of Information Request**

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.2802

Date Received: 17<sup>th</sup> of January 2023

## **Information Requested:**

1. Can you please confirm the names of all OFF-Framework agencies currently supplying into the trust directly for Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's?

**Total Healthcare** 

Genepool

Seven

**Solutions Action Management** 

Frontline

Belmont

2. Can you please confirm the names of all ON-Framework agencies currently supplying into the trust directly for Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's?

Ability

**ACE 24** 

Acker

**AHP Globe** 

Amida

Arthur Rai

Athona

**Axis Nursing** 

Belmont

Biggs

Biolum

Bleep 360

Blissful

**BN** Healthcare

**CAMHS P** 

Canary L

Chinnyglo

Coyle

Cromwell

Daywebster

Domus

**ENS** 

Flame Lily

HCL

Healthcare Rec

Hojona

HRN

IMC

**Impact** 



IMS

Interact

**KCare** 

Locum PG

Locum Vison

**London HCL** 

Medacs

MedicsPro

Medicure

Medilink

Medpure

Medsol

Minerva

MSI

Mylocum

**NC** Health

PE Global

Positive MH

**Primus** 

Profad

Promedical

**Pertemps** 

Redspot

Reliable

Remedy

Sanctuary

Sensible Locums

Service Care

Smart

**SW Locums** 

**TLTP** 

TNS

**Total Assist** 

TPG/Med/Just Nurse

Tripod

**Truct CS** 

Westmeria

Your World

3. Can you please confirm, who within the trust, is currently responsible for the management and usage of all OFF-Framework & ON-Framework agency supply for Nursing & HCA staff.

Kelly Gibbs, Associate Director



4. Can you please confirm the total number of shifts sent out to OFF-Framework agencies for the past 6 months?

We do not send ad hoc shifts to off framework agencies, all bookings are for placements only.

- 5. Can you please confirm the total number of shifts sent out to ON-Framework agencies for the past 6 months? 45636
- 6. Can you please confirm the volume of supply, by number of shifts filled and broken down into staff & Shift type, by each OFF-Framework agency for the past 6 months for Nursing & HCA Staff?

	Registered Nursing Shifts	
Off Framework	Only	
Genepool	118	
Belmont	10	
Frontline	366	
Seven	800	
Solutions AM	145	
Total Healthcare	681	

7. Can you please confirm the volume of supply, by number of shifts filled and broken down into staff & Shift type, by each ON-Framework agency for the past 6 months for Nursing & HCA Staff?

Agency	Healthcare Assistant	Registered Nurse
Athona Limited	138	701
Biggs Healthcare	120	61
Care Providers/ Daywebster	511	270
Coyle	0	965
Cromwell	0	44
Daytime	0	3
HCL Nursing	79	619
Health Recruit Network	4611	99
Immediate Medical Solutions	5955	314
Locum Placement Group	244	84
London Healthcare Locums LTD	4797	560
Medacs	0	21
MedicsPro	95	235
((*1PSL MH & Comm) Medilink	260	
Consulting		164
Medsol Healthcare	46	807
MSI Recruitment	179	477
MyLocum Ltd	2299	456
PE Global	1216	284



ProMedical	0	224
(Redspot Care LTD	19	39
Remedy Recruitment Group	1	776
Sensible Staffing Ltd	1963	2391
Service Care Solutions	176	109
Pertemps	20	1144
Your World Recruitment LTD	1374	692
Ackerman	0	551
1st Alternative	3	0
Ability Recruitment Group	8	0
ACE 24	114	0
Arthur Rai	0	326
Amida Healthcare LTD	3	8
Axis Recruitment	227	0
Biolumneux Healthcare	7	0
Bleep 360	627	56
Blissful Healthcare	140	0
BN Healthcare LTD	87	0
British Nursing Assoc/ Arabella	31	1
Canary Locums	594	6
Crown Medical Services	0	5
Supply Care Solutions	0	9
Domus Recruitment	9	15
ENS	142	0
Falcon Care	8	0
Healthcare Recruiters LTD	15	0
Hojona	7	43
IMC (Skilled Car)	2	0
KCare Nursing Agency LTD	149	3
Malaika Investments (UK) LTD .	140	
T/A Impact Care Services		93
Locum Vision	0	46
Medicure Prof	0	1363
MedPure LTD	8	0
Minerva Nursing	257	0
NC Healthcare	0	127
National Locums	54	0
Positive Mental Health	153	408
Prayngel Healthcare LTD	4	
Primus Nursing LTD	39	122
Profad Care Agency	11	0
Reliable	0	127
Smart Cash	10	0
Sanctuary	0	408
SW Locums LTD	3	0
The London Teaching Pool	14	29



The Flame Lilly	0	127
Total Assist	9	67
TPG /Medi./Just Nurses	97	63
Tripod	0	132
Trust Care Solutions	9	256
Trust Nurse Services	79	44
TXM	0	6
Westmeria	0	265
Your nurse	0	32
Belmont Recruitment LTD	217	0
Chinnyglo Agency (Social Care)	69	0
De Charles	1	0
Feligrace	74	0



## 8. Can you please confirm the total Trust spend per agency, per month, for the past 6 months for agency Nursing & HCA Staff?

HCA's	11.00	A 00	0	0-4-00	N 00	D 00	O 1 T-4-1
	Jul 22	Aug 22	Sept 22	Oct 22	Nov 22	Dec 22	Grand Total
1ST ALTERNATIVE MEDICAL STAFFING LTD 0003475	4.544		550	637	4.4		637
AMIDA HEALTHCARE LIMITED	1,514	0.400	556	771	44	0.040	2,886
ATHONA LTD AXIS RECRUITMENT LTD	2,950	2,102	9,073 5,307	5,316 723	6,339 2,383	2,610 1,885	28,391 12,060
BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	1,139 3,460	623	13,086	6,754	4,448	3,872	31,619
BIGGS HEALTHCARE	3,400	442	3,459	702	4,682	6,990	16,275
BLEEP 360 LIMITED	16.374	5.410	40,295	19.687	20,148	26,737	128,651
BLISSFUL HEALTHCARE	7,784	0,410	10,598	4,561	3,831	3,640	30,416
BN HEALTHCARE LTD	7,704		4,943	794	9,801	3,249	18,786
CANARY LOCUMS LTD	29,345	5,593	35,952	26,778	36,095	20,297	154,060
CAREPROVIDER RECRUITMENT LTD	20,010	0,000	290	20,1.0	00,000	20,20.	290
CAREPROVIDERS RECRUITMENT LTD	17,645	3,497	29,069	24,074	22,307	35,272	131,864
CHINNYGLO LIMITED	16,203	-, -	5,831	1,906	1,777	,	25,718
COYLE PERSONNEL PLC	-,		-,	,	436		436
DANLUKER LIMITED	3,732						3,732
DAYWEBSTER LTD			2,366	2,422	2,661	1,290	8,740
ENS RECRUITMENT LTD	5,927	3,516	11,306	4,701	2,815	7,909	36,175
FALCON RECRUITMENT + TRAINING LTD		730	1,316	374			2,420
FELIGRACE HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT SVS.	8,468		15,722	7,718	7,055		38,963
FRONTLINE HEALTH PROFESSIONALS LTD			3,709				3,709
HCL HEALTHCARE LTD.	2,161	1,125	2,024	2,842	1,961	712	10,825
HCL NURSING LTD				175			175
HEALTH RECRUIT NETWORK LTD	140,338	53,974	273,912	164,950	220,651	218,466	1,072,290
HEALTHCARE RECRUITERS LIMITED				168	599	625	1,393
HOJONA MIND LTD			826	247		172	1,245
IMC LOCUMS LTD			291	290	751		1,332
IMMEDIATE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LTD	244,201	46,817	347,445	275,122	231,691	218,490	1,363,766
JUST NURSES (THE PLACEMENT GROUP NURSING LTD)	2,927		6,286	7,162	4,736	1,239	22,349
KCARE NURSING AGENCY LTD	191		24,874	21,542	9,645	4,763	61,015
LOCUM PLACEMENT GROUP LTD	19,072	2,346	9,164	19,869	12,393	19,039	81,884
LONDON HEALTHCARE LOCUMS LTD	206,164	19,727	397,143	241,504	183,042	98,667	1,146,249
LONDON TEACHING POOL	191	209	1,213	42	533	382	2,570
MALAIKA INVESTMENTS T/A IMPACT CARE SERVICES				191	356	399	945
MEDICSPRO LTD	201		8,982	4,795	3,333	2,170	19,480
MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LIMITED	40.044	0.00=	00.500	174	<b>-</b>	0.047	174
MEDILINK CONSULTING	12,311	2,697	20,526	12,263	7,434	9,647	64,878
MEDITEMP LTD		180				400	180
MEDPURE	1 611	244	E 000	4 004	0.475	180	180
MEDSOL H/C SERVICES LTD (1ST CHOICE NURSING)	1,644	244	5,838	1,801	2,175	1,102	12,804
MINERVA NURSING LTD MORGAN HUNT UK LTD	20,447	4,348	30,749	12,909	8,824	4,365 2.455	81,642 2,455
MSI RECRUITMENT LTD	16,705	456	23,424	14,497	10,045	2,455 3,671	68,797
MY LOCUM LTD							
NATIONAL LOCUMS LTD	97,168 6,915	41,673	145,040 10,784	117,384 4,151	130,762 352	62,212	594,238 22,201
NETWORK IT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	616		10,704	4,131	332		616
PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD	243		1.315	867	1,443	582	4.450
PHARMENG LTD T/A	243		1,313	007	38	302	38
PHARMENG LTD T/A PE GLOBAL HEALTHCARE	28,551	13,734	51,597	53,493	48,795	49,704	245,873
POSITIVE MENTAL HEALTH LTD	3,147	924	10,801	10,021	6,526	4,064	35.483
PRIMUS NURSING LTD	7,700	982	4,579	1,146	2,242	2,371	19,019
PROMEDICAL PERSONNEL LTD.	7,700	002	1,060	1,140	192	2,071	1,252
REDSPOT CARE LTD			.,000		.02	1,311	1,311
RELIABLE HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED			313	278		- 278	313
REMEDY RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD			- 233	2.0	1,114	2.0	881
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL			893		1,557		2,450
SENSIBLESTAFFING LIMITED	64,944	11,200	90,212	111,253	76,714	93,100	447,423
SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD	9,403	972	12,406	6.345	6,007	6,170	41.304
SMART CASH LIMITED	-,		191	783	.,	-,	974
TEMP ALL STAFFING LTD				2,407			2,407
THE FLAME LILY HEALTHCARE LTD					223		223
TOTAL ASSIST RECRUITMENT LTD	623		- 190	244	737	582	1,995
TRIPOD PARTNERS					41		41
TRUST CARE SOLUTIONS LTD			2,950		890		3,840
TRUST NURSE SERVICES LTD	4,896	191	8,646	3,845	1,643	2,083	21,305
WESTMERIA RECRUITMENT LTD			3,350				3,350
YOUR NURSE LIMITED	265						265
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	28,664	6,189	80,240	49,827	55,179	48,890	268,990
YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD	29		7,551	915	2,489	4,779	15,763
Grand Total	1,034,259	229,902	1,777,082	1,251,422	1,159,936	975,865	6,428,466



Nursing Staff	Jul 22	Aug 22	Sept 22	Oct 22	Nov 22	Doc 22 (	Grand Total
ACKERMAN PIERCE LIMITED	Jul 22	Aug 22	31,860	19,697	25.110	45,063	121,730
ALLIED HEALTH STAFFING SOLUTIONS			224		-,	-,	224
ALTRIX TECHNOLOGY LTD	1,362		000				1,362
AMARE HEALTH LIMITED AMIDA HEALTHCARE LIMITED	1,204	646	269 594	1,452	290		269 4,187
ARTHUR RAI MEDICAL SERVICES	7,620	4,556	17,933	11,261	9,258	6,281	56,909
ATHONA LTD	27,021	10,176	34,768	45,954	39,934	39,599	197,451
AXIS RECRUITMENT LTD BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	8,229		623 8,855	498 12,043	6,258	12,149	1,121 47,533
BIGGS HEALTHCARE	7,215	2,217	3,850	1,436	3,256	2,956	20,930
BLACKSTONE RECRUITMENT LIMITED			1,150				1,150
BLEEP 360 LIMITED BNA HEALTHCARE	1,595	1,050	6,074	3,248	2,641 314	3,232	17,840 314
CAMHS PROFESSIONALS LIMITED	5,700	2,869	20,329	14,919	5,738	11,929	61.485
CANARY LOCUMS LTD	2,122	_,	510	,	- 210	318	618
CAREJOY HEALTHCARE LIMITED	500		5,226	3,801	7,108	2,926	19,060
CAREPROVIDERS RECRUITMENT LTD COYLE PERSONNEL PLC	506 37,817	21,792	3,410 96,746	6,323 46,062	3,439 36,205	6,403 39.868	20,082 278,490
CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING	07,017	350	1,619	396	214	848	3,427
DANLUKER LIMITED	5,057	1,649	4,936	1,111	385		13,138
DAYTIME HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT LTD DAYWEBSTER LTD	12,405	1,950	15,962	12,095	12,588	697 18,103	697 73,102
DOMUS RECRUITMENT LTD	12,403	1,330	10,302	12,033	12,500	3,361	3,361
ELEVENTH HOUR MEDICAL LTD					1,312		1,312
FRONTLINE HEALTH PROFESSIONALS LTD	43,795	0.450	48,823	18,683	14,452	38,174	163,927
GENEPOOL MEDICAL GLOBE LOCUMS	4,893	2,150	1,140 13	153			8,183 165
HCL HEALTHCARE LTD.			1,338	.00			1,338
HCL NURSING LTD			11,382	1,790	2,885	2,372	18,429
HCL WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS HEALTH RECRUIT NETWORK LTD	12,083 4,860	3,751 1,901	33,093 10,245	24,510 5,766	18,958 7,077	34,216 8,109	126,612 37,958
HOJONA MIND LTD	3,153	627	1,445	893	5,831	2,608	14,556
IMC LOCUMS LTD	9,559	634	1,931	9,042	6,734	25,445	53,345
IMMEDIATE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LTD	20,123	4,625	25,963	20,408	17,318	20,796	109,233
INTERACT NURSING JUST NURSES (THE PLACEMENT GROUP NURSING LTD)	1,563	1,117	3,797 1,775	2,412 1,775	2,904 1,152	3,350 3,361	15,143 8,062
KCARE NURSING AGENCY LTD	1,025		7,833	3,475	2,777	-,	15,111
LABMED			436				436
LOCUM PLACEMENT GROUP LTD LOCUM VISION LTD	3,953 659	1,341	8,153 4,786	3,740 3,172	5,932 3,039	3,731 1,649	25,510 14,646
LONDON HEALTHCARE LOCUMS LTD	25,587	2,173	57,265	45,460	36,898	21,025	188,410
LONDON TEACHING POOL	6,659	1,319	7,997	2,629			18,604
MALAIKA INVESTMENTS T/A IMPACT CARE SERVICES	8,617	594	13,208	1 227	4,075	8,449	34,943
MEDACS HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT MEDICSPRO LTD	264 13,944	3,817	1,327 22,193	1,327 15,694	847 11,620	925 13,115	4,689 80,383
MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LIMITED	16,512	16,798	78,073	7,046	73,621	31,022	223,071
MEDILINK CONSULTING	13,785	1,978	14,172	12,148	8,154	10,076	60,312
MEDSOL H/C SERVICES LTD (1ST CHOICE NURSING) MINERVA NURSING LTD	37,291 4,909	8,750 1,364	62,586 1,079	47,244	13,753	60,636	230,260 7,351
MSI RECRUITMENT LTD	35,910	1,004	86,170	38,346	22,620	13,408	196,453
MY LOCUM LTD	30,685	13,678	29,275	16,189	48,650	31,523	170,000
NATIONAL LOCUMS LTD NC HEALTHCARE LTD	375 6,952	1,117	1,478 7,224	6.113	2,904	7,957	1,853 32,266
PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD	38,350	9,459	67,019	90,821	60,657	77,609	343,914
PHARMENG LTD T/A PE GLOBAL HEALTHCARE	13,849	6,812	15,201	12,621	14,124	15,018	77,626
PIERS MEADOW RECRUITMENT LTD	CCEE	C 275	57	20,000	22.052	46.000	57
POSITIVE MENTAL HEALTH LTD PRIMUS NURSING LTD	6,655 2,204	6,375	25,566 14,115	26,906 3,166	23,053 6,223	16,023 3,721	104,577 29,429
PROMEDICAL PERSONNEL LTD.	2,20 .	1,387	16,047	9,433	7,732	0,121	34,600
QUALITY LOCUM SOLUTIONS LTD	4.470			4.070		816	816
REDSPOT CARE LTD REED	4,470		5,721 363	1,879	632		12,703 363
RELIABLE HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED	803	979	26,014	9,879	10,643	925	49,243
REMEDY RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD	16,691	4,496	15,734	23,542	56,073	23,629	140,165
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL	22,699	2,886	45,451	23,821	19,770	16,786	131,412
SENSIBLESTAFFING LIMITED SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD	83,723 6,242	21,645 720	181,668 17.494	241,379 13.671	147,002 - 620	166,301 1,442	841,719 38.949
SEVEN RESOURCING LTD	40,072		56,535	45,600	76,714	28,061	246,982
SMART CASH LIMITED	303	4.075	04.000	303	40.440	44.040	606
SOLUTIONS ACTION MANAGEMENT LIMITED SW LOCUMS LIMITED	9,368	1,875	21,862 518	7,677	10,413	11,940	63,135 518
THE FLAME LILY HEALTHCARE LTD	2,010	3,797	11,391		9,604	4,244	31,046
THE PLACEMENT GROUP		•	546				546
TLA GROUP	4.000	4 447	0.075	2 224	1,685	1,827	3,512
TOTAL ASSIST RECRUITMENT LTD TOTAL HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP LTD	4,020	1,117	9,875	2,234		95,253	17,246 95,253
TRIPOD PARTNERS	579	329	513	5,027	921	625	7,992
TRUST CARE SOLUTIONS LTD	14,712	2,324	34,879	17,275	6,763	8,335	84,287
TRUST NURSE SERVICES LTD TXM HEALTHCARE LIMITED	2,807 6,526		4,880 1,911	1,676	2,453	2,964	14,778 8,437
WESTMERIA RECRUITMENT LTD	7,073	1,117	16,079	5,137	6,924	7,547	43,877
YOUR NURSE LIMITED	9,683		11,790	872	659	399	23,403
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	22,585	3,259	43,293	36,085	44,378	48,119	197,719
YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD  Grand Total	738,312	183,561	1,094 <b>1,444,754</b>	237 <b>1,047,550</b>	971,846	148 1,067,406	1,479 <b>5,453,428</b>
	700,012	.00,001	.,,	.,0.7,000	2,040	.,,	0, .00,720



9. For agency Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's, can you please confirm the highest OFF-Framework agency hourly charge rate, per hour and for the below shifts:

		Band 2/3	<b>Band 5/6</b>
•	Weekday shifts	N/A	£31.17
•	Night Shifts	N/A	N/A
•	Saturday/Sunday Shifts	N/A	N/A
•	Bank Holidays	N/A	N/A

10. For agency Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's, can you please confirm the average OFF-Framework agency hourly charge rate, per hour and for the below shifts:

		<b>Band 2/3</b>	<b>Band 5/6</b>
•	Weekday shifts	N/A	£29.29
•	Night Shifts	N/A	N/A
•	Saturday/Sunday Shifts	N/A	N/A
•	Bank Holidays	N/A	N/A

11. For agency Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's, can you please confirm the highest ON-Framework agency hourly charge rate, per hour and for the below shifts:

		Band 2/3	Band 5/6
•	Weekday shifts	£17.44	£31.17
•	Night Shifts	£23.29	£40.11
•	Saturday/Sunday Shifts	£29.16	£49.04
•	Bank Holidays	£29.16	£49.04

12. For agency Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's, can you please confirm the average ON- Framework agency hourly charge rate, per hour and for the below shifts:

		Band 2/3	<b>Band 5/6</b>
•	Weekday shifts	£16.16	£27.37
•	Night Shifts	£22.69	£34.20
•	Saturday/Sunday Shifts	£26.28	£39.73
•	Bank Holidays	£28.71	£44.79

<sup>\*</sup>Hourly rates and averages are based on RMN's/RGN's & Band 2/3 HCA's only.

13. Can you confirm if your OFF-Framework agency Suppliers List (PSL) is always looking to on-board new agencies? If not, what dates does the trust review this list & look to bring new agencies onto It.

We do not have a PSL for off – framework

14. Can you confirm if your ON-Framework agency Suppliers List (PSL) is always looking to on-board new agencies? If not, what dates does the trust review this list & look to bring new agencies onto It.

We do regularly review our PSL based on supply, demand and value for money



## **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk">https://eput.nhs.uk</a>